as of March 31, 2004.

   Our pro forma net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2004 was approximately $1.46 per share. Pro forma net tangible book
value per share gives effect to the conversion of all of our outstanding shares of redeemable convertible preferred stock into an aggregate of
7,488,758 shares of common stock, upon the closing of this offering, and the automatic conversion of the existing warrant to purchase 400,000
shares of Series E-1 preferred stock into a warrant to purchase 100,000 shares of common stock upon the closing of this offering.

   After giving effect to the receipt of net proceeds of $20.7 million from the sale of the 3,000,000 shares of common stock offered by this
prospectus, after deducting the underwriting discount and estimated offering expenses payable by us, our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book
value as of March 31, 2004 would have been approximately $33.2 million, or $2.88 per share. This represents an immediate increase in pro
forma net tangible book value of $1.42 per share to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $5.12 per share to new investors. The
following table illustrates this calculation on a per share basis:

Initial public offering price per share $ 8.00
Net tangible book value per share as of March 31, 2004 $ (52.36)
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to conversion of
preferred stock 53.82

Pro forma net tangible book value per share of common stock as of
March 31, 2004 1.46
Increase per share attributable to this offering 1.42

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share of common stock
after this offering 2.88

Pro forma dilution per share to new investors $ 5.12

   If the underwriters exercise their over-allotment option in full, pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value will increase to $3.05 per
share, representing an increase to existing holders of $1.59 per share, and there will be an immediate dilution of $4.95 per share to new
investors.

   The following table summarizes, on a pro forma as adjusted basis as of March 31, 2004, after giving effect to this offering, and the pro
forma adjustments referred to above, the total number of shares of our common stock purchased from us and the total consideration and average
price per share paid by existing stockholders and by new investors:

Shares Purchased Total Consideration

Average Price
per ShareNumber Percentage Amount Percentage

Existing stockholders 8,531,748 74.0% $ 43,498,315 64.4% $ 5.10
New investors 3,000,000 26.0 24,000,000 35.6 8.00

11,531,748 100.0% $ 67,498,315 100.0%

26

Edgar Filing: NeuroMetrix, Inc. - Form 424B4

42

   If the underwriters exercise their over-allotment option in full, the following will occur:

�
the pro forma as adjusted percentage of shares of our common stock held by existing stockholders will decrease to
approximately 71.2% of the total number of pro forma as adjusted shares of our common stock outstanding after this
offering; and

�
the pro forma as adjusted number of shares of our common stock held by new public investors will increase to 3,450,000, or
approximately 28.8% of the total pro forma as adjusted number of shares of our common stock outstanding after this